CH.PT. ltem Code No. C-81804355
1000 Pads / Dt. 19-04-2014

Fax ; 044-25361228
Phone : 044-25362201

qanETE e
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE
I HIE, 9-Eo0 co9,

Port Rajaji Salai, Chennai - 600 001.

PH r-Ex ce [ ! ence Website : www.chennaipori.gov.in
Date :

- CHENNAI PORT TRUST
A2/098/2017/T(M&S) Dt: 18.04.2018

TRADE NOTICE : 01/2018

~Sub : CONCESSION ON VESSEL RELATED CHARGES FOR
CONTAINER VESSELS FOR THE PERIOD FROM
01/04/2018 TO 31/03/2019,

HRWARR

Chennai Port is happy to announce the extension of the tollowing schemes of
concession on Vessel Related Charges to the Container Vessels for a turther period of one
year from 01/04/2018 10 31/03/2019.

1) 15% concession on Vessel Related Charges to all Container Vessels has been

extended for a further period of one year from 01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019.

2) CONCESSION FOR SHORT HAUL CONTAINER SERVICE:

Additional concession in VRC ranging from 2% to 15% for Container Vessels
between Chennai-Colombo and-/ or Chennai-Singapore-Port Kelang sector is
extended tor a fturther period of one year from 01/04/2018 o 31/03/2019 as

tabulated below

Annual Volume | Additional Concession on VRC s
iI:h;[;EEdSLx- ) Upto 5000 | 5001-12000 | 12001-30000 | 30001 & above
e seoe ). YRE [RE | BRSO GRR |
0-50000 | Nil Nil Nil NIl
150001 75000 |  Nil 2% 4% I 3%
75001-125000 Nil 4% 8% 12%

125001 & above Nil 6% B ] %




3) CONCESSION FOR LONG HAUL CONTAINER SERVICE:

Additional concession in VRC ranging from 5% to 40% for Container Vessels
other than Short Haul Container Services (i.e. services to far east, gulf /
Mediterranean, Europe, Australia etc) is extended for a further period ol one year

from 01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019 as tabulated below

Annual Volume Additional Concession on VRC
(L) i s 12001 | 30001-50000 | 50001 & above
S by o 120001 39000 GRT GRT GRT
partieular service GRT _ |
0-50000 Nil Nil Nil Nil
50001 — 75000 Nil 5% 10% 15%
75001-100000 Nil 10% 15% 25%
[ 100081 — 125000 Nil 15% 20% 35%
125001 — 150009 Nil 20% 25% 37%
150001 & above Nil 25% 30% A%

The concession for both Short Haul Container service and Long Haul Container
Services are extended on the same terms and conditions stipulated for the year 2017-18
except for the moditication on the following conditions:

a. The claim for refund shall be lodged within 21 Port working days from the

date of sailing (including) in the prescribed form along with a copy of the
PANS.

b. Minimum 50000 TEUs per annum or 80% of the highest volume handled by
the service during the previous two financial years viz. 2016-17, 2017-18
through Chennai Port, whichever is higher, should be handled by the Short
Haul Container Service during 2018-19.

¢. The Long Haul Container Service should have handled 80% of the highest

volume handled by the service during the previous four financial years ie
2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18 during 2018-19,

The Trade assoctations are requested to bring the contents of the Trade Notice to
d

the attention of their members, trade and everyone concerned. _
T

— -
TRAFFIC MANAGER (/)
THE CHENNAI & ENNORE PORT ®
STEAMER AGENTS' ASSOCIATION

The Chennai & Ennore Port Steamer Agents’ Association bbbt oo e

New No.63, Old Nu.32, Broadway Road, Broadway, Chennai — 108,
L1 APR 2018

To

CC : 1. M/s. CITPL = for information and necessary action

2. M/s. CCTPL - for information and necessary action |
3. Sr.Dy.Dir (EDP) — To upload the Trade Notice in ChPT websi ECEIVEQ ¥




